

District & Sessions Judge, Charsadda

Ph: 091-9220444, Fax: 091-9220438 email:dsjcharsadda@yahoo.com

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of earlier order, in the large interest of public, work of Police Stations given below is redistributed among the following Judicial Officers:

S#	Name of Judicial Officer/Court	Police Station(s)		
1	CJ/Judicial Magistrate-I, Charsadda	Police Station Prang		
2	CJ/Judicial Magistrate-IV, Charsadda	Police Station Khanmai		

Note: This order shall have no effect on the pending cases

Mrs. Sofia Waqar Khattak District & Sessions Judge Charsadda

OFFICE OF	THE DISTRIC	T &	<u>SESSIONS</u>	JUDGE,	CHARSADDA
No. 488	/DJ-			D	ated: <u>1</u> 05.2022

Copies to:

- 1. The Judicial Officers concerned.
- 2. The District Public Prosecutor, Charsadda.
- 3. The District Police Officer, Charsadda.
- 4. The President District Bar Association, Charsadda.
- 5. The Superintendent Sub Jail, Charsadda.
- 6. The Superintendent Central Prison, Peshawar.
- 7. The Superintendent District Jail, Mardan.
- 8. The concerned Police Stations.
- 9. Office copy.
- 10. The Incharge I.T to upload on official website of District Judiciary, Charsadda.

District & Sessions Judge, Charsadda